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TOWN OF LEWISBORO 
Westchester County, New York 

        
                                                                                                                                                                                               

 
 Zoning Board of Appeals        Tel:  (914) 763-3822 
 79 Bouton Road         Fax: (914) 533-0097 
 South Salem, New York 10590                     Email: zoning@Lewisborogov.com                  
                                  
 

AGENDA 

 

Wednesday, December 21, 2022                 79 Bouton Road, South Salem,  

           Justice Court 

 

 The special meeting will start at 6:30p.m. and end at or before 7:30p.m. 

 

       Discussion of the comprehensive plan with Nelson Pope Voorhis (NPV) 

  

 Regular meeting will start at 7:30p.m.  

 

I. Review and adoption of the Minutes of November 16, 2022 

 

II. PUBLIC HEARING 

 

CAL. NO. 28-22-BZ    

  

Application of Michael Lynch, [Lynch, Michael J. & Sarah B., owner of record], 41 Grandview 

Road, South Salem, NY for the following variances of the proposed detached garage and is 

requesting two side yard setbacks of 4.2’and 12’ whereas 15’ is required per Article IV Section 

220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code;   the proposed detached garage will be a total 

square footage of 672’ whereas 600’ is allowed per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of 

Lewisboro Zoning Code. 

 

The property is located on the east side of (#41) Grandview Road, South Salem, NY designated on 

the Tax Map as Sheet 045F, Block 10273, Lot 008,009 & 010 in an R-1/2AC, One Half Acre 

Residential District consisting of approximately .406 acres. 

 

CAL. NO. 29-22-BZ 

 

Application of Andrew Bowles, [Bowles, Andrew & Cahill, Kristen, owner of record], 28 Todd 

Road, Katonah, NY for the following variance of a proposed standby generator and (4) 120-gallon 

propane tanks for their home and are requesting a side yard setback of 29.6’ whereas 50’ is 

required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code. 

 

The property is located on the south side of (#28) Todd Road, Katonah, NY designated on the Tax 

Map as Sheet 0005, Block 10777 Lot 010, in a R-4AC, Four-Acre Residential District consisting of 

approximately 4.35 acres. 

 

    III. CORRESPONDENCE & GENERAL BUSINESS 

 

    IV. NEXT MEETING 

 

 January 25, 2023 

 

    V. ADJOURN MEETING 



 

 
(914) 763-3822              TOWN OF LEWISBORO 

FAX (914) 875-9148             Zoning Department 

TTY 800-662-1220             79 Bouton Road 

Email:  zoning@lewisborogov.com                South Salem, NY 10590 

www.lewisborogov.com 

 

 

TOWN OF LEWISBORO, WESTCHESTER COUNTY 

 

ZONING DEPARTMENT 

 

 

 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS – December 21, 2022 

APPLICANT CAL # PAGE(S) 

Lynch 28-22-BZ 3 to 11   

                          Bowles             29-22-BZ                         12 TO 17 
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TOWN OF LEWISBORO 
            Westchester County, New York 

        
                                                                                                                                                                                               

 
          Building Department        Tel:  (914) 763-3060 

79 Bouton Road        Fax: (914) 875-9148 
South Salem, New York 10590       Email: jfarrell@lewisborogov.com                        
                             
 
 

 

Zoning Denial 11/3/2022  

 

 

The Lynch Residence 

41 Grandview Rd, South Salem 

045F-10273-008 

 

 
 

The applicant is proposing a detached garage and is requesting two side yard setbacks of 4.2’and 

12’ whereas 15’ is required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning 

Code. 

 

 

The applicant is proposing a detached garage and is requesting a total square footage of  672’ 

whereas 600’ is allowed per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code. 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

             Building Inspector 

 

          Jeff Farrell 



 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS 
 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of 

Lewisboro will host a Public Hearing on Wednesday, December 21, at 7:30 p.m., 79 

Bouton Road, South Salem, New York, Justice Court. 

 

CAL. NO. 28-22-BZ 
 

Application of Michael Lynch, [Lynch, Michael J. & Sarah B., owner of record], 41 

Grandview Road, South Salem, NY for the following variances of the proposed 

detached garage and is requesting two side yard setbacks of 4.2’and 12’ whereas 15’ 

is required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code;   

the proposed detached garage will be a total square footage of 672’ whereas 600’ is 

allowed per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code. 

 

The property is located on the east side of (#41) Grandview Road, South Salem, NY 

designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 045F, Block 10273, Lot 008,009 & 010 in an R-

1/2AC, One Half Acre Residential District consisting of approximately .406 acres. 

 

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the 

Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New 

York during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested parties may 

attend and will be heard.  

 

       ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

Dated this 16th day of November 2022  TOWN OF LEWISBORO 

in South Salem, New York   By: ROBIN PRICE, JR. 

       CHAIR 

     

 
The Town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens.  Anyone needing accommodations to 

attend or participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in 

advance. 
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TOWN OF LEWISBORO 
            Westchester County, New York 

        
                                                                                                                                                                                               

 
          Building Department        Tel:  (914) 763-3060 

79 Bouton Road        Fax: (914) 875-9148 
South Salem, New York 10590       Email: jfarrell@lewisborogov.com                        
                             
 
 

 

Zoning Denial 11/3/2022  

 

 

The Bowles Residence 

28 Todd Rd, Katonah 

0005-10777-010 

 

 
 

The applicant has proposed standby generator and (4) 120-gallon propane tanks for their home 

and are requesting a side yard setback of 29.6’ whereas 50’ is required per Article IV Section 

220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code. 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                        Building Inspector 

 

          Jeff Farrell 



 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS 
 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of 

Lewisboro will host a Public Hearing on Wednesday, December 21, 2022, at 7:30 

p.m., 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New York, Justice Court. 
 

CAL. NO. 29-22-BZ 

 

Application of Andrew Bowles, [Bowles, Andrew & Cahill, Kristen, owner of 

record], 28 Todd Road, Katonah, NY for the following variance of a proposed 

standby generator and (4) 120-gallon propane tanks for their home and are 

requesting a side yard setback of 29.6’ whereas 50’ is required per Article IV 

Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code. 

 

The property is located on the south side of (#28) Todd Road, Katonah, NY 

designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 0005, Block 10777 Lot 010, in a R-4AC, Four-

Acre Residential District consisting of approximately 4.35 acres. 

 

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the 

Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New 

York during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested parties may 

attend and will be heard.  

 

       ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

Dated this 16th day of November 2022  TOWN OF LEWISBORO 

in South Salem, New York   By: ROBIN PRICE, JR. 

       CHAIR 
     

 
The Town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens.  Anyone needing accommodations to 

attend or participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in 

advance. 
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